## POL-SYS.2022.03 Title: Vision Statement



**Type:** System **Authority:** Board

**Resolution No.:** BMPL 2022-028 on 3-17-22 **Associated Documents:** Strategic Plan 2022-2026

Original Approval: 3-17-22

Amended On: Reviewed On:

## SYS.2022.03.1 Purpose of the Vision Statement

The vision statement describes the future success of the BMPL. By creating a compelling vision, the Board encourages action that moves the GLAM towards a desirable future. This policy ensures that the Board and Personnel are guided by a clearly articulated Vision.

- 1. The Vision Statement is used as a decision-making framework for Board and Personnel.
- 2. All strategic decisions of the Board need to support the Vision.

## SYS.2022.03.2 Vision Statement Blue Mountains Public Library System

Our Community Hubs meet the evolving interests and needs of our diverse and growing population through thriving Gallery, Library, Archives and Museum (GLAM) services.

## SYS.2022.03.3 Review and Revision

The Vision Statement is developed, reviewed and/or revised by the Board according to the Board's Policy Review Schedule as part of the planning cycle.